**BOX 178** 

Record and Return To:
Pierce and Associates
1 N. Dearborn St., Fl. 13
Chicago, IL. 60602-4321



Doc#: 0906840028 Fee: \$40.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 03/09/2009 09:45 AM Pg: 1 of 3

INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY .

Wilshire Credit Corporation 14523 SW Millikan Way, #200 Beaverton, OR 97005

Loan: 1704801

MIN 100136300113579532

APN / Tax ID: 16 33 307 624 6390

RECORD 313

This area for recording office use

Corporate Assignment of Mortgage/Deed of Trust

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned hereby grants, assigns and transfers to

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. as Trustee for the MI MI Trust Series 2006-WMC1

with an address of 9062 Old Annapolis Road, Columbia, MD 21045

All beneficial interest under that certain Mortgage/Deed of Trust dated 10/28/05 and executed by **Ronald Snal** the original lender being **EAGLE HOME LOANS INC.**, in the original amount of \$129,000.00

Recorded on 11/04/2005 as Instrument No. 0530846157 of Official Records in the County Recorder's office of COOK, State of Illinois.

Property Address: 3634 S 55TH CT, CICERO, IL 608044348

See attached legal description

Together with the note or notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under this Mortgage/Deed of Trust.

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Ir.

Name: Justin Rauh

Title: Assistant Secretary

WCC

0906840028 Page: 2 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Loan: 1704801

MIN 100136300113579832

STATE OF OR

COUNTY OF Washington

On 01/20/09 before me, C. Stevens, Notary Public

Personally appeared Justin Rau. Who is the Assistant Secretary of Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc

Personally known to me-OR

Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their s gnature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

C. Stevens, Notary Provice



WCC

0906840028 Page: 3 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



## TICOR TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY



ORDER NUMBER: 2000 000575312 OC STREET ADDRESS: 3634 S. 55TH COURT

CITY: CICERO COUNTY: COOK COUNTY

TAX NUMBER: 16-33-307-034-0000

## LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOTS 184 AND 185 IN HAWTHORNE MANOR SUBDIVISION NO. 2, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 (EXCEPT THE NORTHEAST 1/4) OF SECTION 33, ARTH, 175.

OR COOK COUNTY CLARK'S OFFICE TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

LEGALD

WCC